1	TRAVIS E. SHETLER, ESQ.			
2	Nevada Bar No. 4747 <u>travis@shetlerlawfirm.com</u>			
3	LAW OFFICE OF TRAVIS E. SHETLER, PC 3202 W. Charleston Boulevard			
4	Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Electronically Filed (702) 931-9700 Telephone			
5	(702) 931-9700 Telephone (702) 931-9800 Facsimile Attorney for Plaintiff Jul 19 2022 03:16 p.m. Elizabeth A. Brown			
_	Clerk of Supreme Court			
6	IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA			
7	TERESA GUBLER and MARGARET R. Supreme Court No.: 84926			
8	LEAVITT individually and as Co-Special District Court Case No.: A818370			
9	Administrators of the ESTATE OF MARIA HEATON, Deceased,			
10	Plaintiff,			
11	VS.			
12				
13	ELLIS, BANDT, BIRKIN, KOLLINS & WONG, PLLC, a Nevada Domestic			
14	Professional Limited Liability Company, dba DESERT RADIOLOGY; SHELIN,			
15	AGRAWAL & HYER, PLLC, a Nevada Domestic Professional Limited Liability			
16	Company, dba DESERT RADIOLOGY;			
17	FARHAD SANI, MD, DOES 1 through 10, inclusive: and ROE ENTITIES 1through 10, inclusive;			
18	Defendants.			
19	CASE APPEAL STATEMENT			
20	CASE ATTEAL STATEMENT			
21	1. Name of appellant filing this case appeal statement:			
22	Teresa Gubler and Margaret R. Leavitt, Co-Administrators to the Estate of			
23	Maria Heaton.			
24				
25	2. Identify the judge issuing the decision, judgment, or order appealed from:			
26	Honorable Joe Hardy			
27	•••			
28				
	Page 1 of 4			

1	3.	Identify each appellant and the name and address of counsel for each appellant:
2		Appellants: Teresa Gubler and Margaret R. Leavitt, Co-Administrators to the
3		Estate of Maria Heaton
4		Attorney: Travis E. Shetler, Esq. of Law Office of Travis E. Shetler, 3202 W.
5		Charleston Blvd., Las Vegas, Nevada 89102
6		
7	4.	Identify each respondent and the name and address of appellate counsel, if known, for
8		each respondent (if the name of a respondent's appellate counsel is unknown, indicate
9		as much and provide the name and address of that respondent's trial counsel):
10		Respondent: Ellis, Bandt, Birkin, Kollins & Wong, PLLC, Shelin, Agrawal
11		& Hyer, PLLC,
12		Attorney: Robert C. McBride, Esq. of McBride Hall, 8329 W. Sunset Road,
13		Suite 260, Las Vegas, Nevada 89113
14		
15		Respondent: Farhad Sani, M.D
16		Attorney: David J. Mortensen, Esq. Of Messner Reeves, LLP, 8945 W. Russell
17		Road, Suite 300, Las Vegas, Nevada 89148
18		
19	5.	Indicate whether any attorney identified above in response to question 3 or 4 is not
20		licensed to practice law in Nevada and, if so, whether the district court granted that
21		attorney permission to appear under SCR 42 (attach a copy of any district court
22		order granting such permission):
23		
24	6.	Indicate whether appellant was represented by appointed or retained counsel in the
25		district court:
26		Retained
27		
28		
	I	

1	7.	Indicate whether appellant is represented by appointed or retained counsel on
2		appeal:
3		Retained
4		
5	8.	Indicate whether appellant was granted leave to proceed in forma pauperis, and the
6		date of entry of the district court order granting such leave:
7		No
8		
9	9.	Indicate the date the proceedings commenced in the district court (e.g., date
10		complaint, indictment, information, or petition was filed):
11		Complaint file on July 22, 2020
12		
13	10.	Provide a brief description of the nature of the action and result in the district court
14		including the type of judgment or order being appealed and the relief granted by the
15		district court:
16		Medical Malpractice
17		
18	11.	Indicate whether the case has previously been the subject of an appeal to or original
19		writ proceeding in the Supreme Court and, if so, the caption and Supreme Court
20		docket number of the prior proceeding:
21		No
22		
23	12.	Indicate whether this appeal involves child custody or visitation:
24		No
25		
26		
27		
28		

1	13. If this is a civil case, indicate whether this appeal involves the possibility o				
2	settlement:				
3		Yes			
4					
5	DATE	ED this 19 th day of July,	/s/ Travis E. Shetler By:		
6			Travis E. Shetler, Esq. Nevada Bar No. 004747		
7			Law Office of Travis E. Shetler, PC travis@shetlerlawfirm.com 3202 W. Charleston Blvd.		
8			3202 W. Charleston Blvd. Las Vegas, Nevada 89102 Tel: (702) 931-9700		
9			Attorney for Plaintiff		
10					
11					
12					
13					
14					
15					
16					
17					
18					
19					
20					
21					
22					
23					
24					
25					
26					
27					

28